Short Datasheet
DA14195
Audio Processor with ARM, HiFi-3, USB, and Power Management
R32DO0004EE0100   Rev.01.00
June 19, 2024
CFR0011-120-00
Page 1
© 2024 Renesas Electronics

CFR0011-120-00
Page 7
3. Ordering Information
The ordering number consists of the part number followed by a suffix indicating the packing method. For details
and availability, please consult your Renesas local sales representative.
Table 2. Ordering information (samples)
Part number Package  Size (mm) Shipment form Pack quantities
DA14195-00VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00D01VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00D01HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00R01VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00R01HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00D01HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 100/1000
DA14195-00D03VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 100/1000
Table 3. Ordering information (production)
Part number Package  Size (mm) Shipment form Pack quantities
DA14195-00VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 7500
DA14195-00HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 3000
DA14195-00D01VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 7500
DA14195-00D01HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 3000
DA14195-00R01VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 7500
DA14195-00R01HJ2 VFBGA96 7 × 7 × 0.97 Reel 3000
DA14195-00D03VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 7500
DA14195-01D03VD2 WLCSP81 3.73 × 3.73 × 0.57 Reel 7500
Part number legend:
DA14195 RR[XXX]YYZ
RR: Chip Revision Number
XXX: Optional Family derivative
D01: Active Noise Cancelling (ANC) enabled
R01: RTX low latency Sheer Sound CODEC enabled